Signature of Councilperson

ORDER OF ELECTION FOR MUNICIPALITIES An election is hereby ordered to be held on _ MAY 9, 2015 for the purpose of: (date) ELECTING A MAYOR AND TWO COUNCIL MEMBERS, POSITION NO. 4 AND POSITION NO. 5 POLLING LOCATION ELECTION DAY: JACINTO CITY TOWN CENTER 1025 OATES ROAD Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted each weekday at JACINTO CITY CITY HALL, 1301 MERCURY DRIVE (location) Recommended but not required between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. beginning on On APRIL 27, 2015 - MAY 1, 2015 $\overline{7:00}$ p.m. 7:00 a.m. May 4th & May 5th MAY 5, 2015 and ending on (date) Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to: JOYCE RAINES (Name of Early Voting Clerk) 1301 MERCURY DRIVE (Address) JACINTO CITY, TEXAS 77029 (City) (Zip Code) Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business on APRIL 30, 2015 (date) Issued this the FEBRUARY 12th day of 20 15 Signature of Councilperson Signature of Councilperson

Instruction Note: A copy of this election order must be delivered to the County Clerk/Elections Administrator and Voter Registrar not later than 60 days before election day.

Signature of Councilperson